AGREEMENT RESOLUTION #35 OF 2022

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CRANE-HOGAN STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS INC. FOR THE LINCOLN STREET PARKING GARAGE REHABILITATION PROJECT

By Councilor Kent

April 7, 2022

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2021, the City Council passed Award Resolution #86 of 2021, awarding a project for rehabilitation of the Lincoln Street Parking Garage to Crane-Hogan Structural Systems Inc. in the amount of \$2,155,040.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of \$798,000 involving various structural and architectural improvements is now required to complete this project and extend the useful life of the parking garage; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order work will involve additional repairs and/or replacement of concrete flooring, re-bars, and tendons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Auburn City Council does hereby award the Change Order #1 in the amount of \$798,000 to Crane-Hogan Structural Systems Inc. for the Lincoln Street Parking Garage Rehabilitation Project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of the Resolution in the total amount of \$798,000.00 is to be charged to the Welcome Center Project capital account #HA1620.440.IM; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign any and all documents necessary in reference to the award of this Change Order.

Seconded by Cuddy

	Ayes	Noes
Councilor Kent	Х	
Councilor Giannettino	Х	
Councilor Cuddy	Х	
Councilor Locastro	Х	
Mayor Quill	Х	
Carried and Adopted	Х	

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.: COUNTY OF CAYUGA)

I, CHARLES MASON, Clerk of the City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York (the "City"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That I have compared the annexed abstract of the minutes of the meeting of the Council of the City (the "Council"), held on the 7th day of April, 2022, including the Resolution #35 of 2022 contained therein, with the original thereof on file in my office, and the attached is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole of said original so far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City this 9th day of April, 2022.

Charles Mason, Clerk City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York